P95000065899

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
·	·	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	- #)
(On	,y/Ot01012.p/1 110110	· ·· /
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
(,	
Certified Copies	Cartificator	of Status
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	or Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





600168461846

02/15/10--01028--003 **35.00



Whotile

LAW OFFICES OF RORY B. WEINER, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Rory B. Weiner, Esq., Ph.D.*
Jaimee B. Henbest, Esq.*
Scott J. Givens, Esq.
Judith S. Lambert, Esq., LLM*
Marshall C. Deason, Jr., Esq..*
Jennifer R. Wallace, CP, FRP¹

LUMSDEN EXECUTIVE PARK 671 West Lumsden Road Brandon, Florida 33511 (813) 681-3300 Ext. 23 (813) 681-3391 (fax) jwallace@roryweiner.com www.RoryWeiner.com

THE LEGAL EDGE

*also admitted in MA
*Also admitted in NI
*Of Counsel, also admitted in AL, TX & CA, Master of Laws in
Texation
*Of Counsel, Board Certified Real Estate Attorney
• Certified Paralegal, Florida Registered Paralegal

February 11, 2010

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314-6327

RE:

The Wrench, Inc.

Document Number- P95000065899 Our Matter No.: 2009-1232-002

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Dissolution for The Wrench, Inc. and the firm check in the amount of \$35.00 for the filing fee. Please file the original and return the copy with the date/time stamp of filing in the enclosed preaddressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance to this matter and please contact our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

RORY B. WEINER, P.A.

Jennifer R. Wallace, CP, FCP, FRP

Certified Paralegal

/jrw

cc: Karen Ruel

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: The Wrench, Inc.
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P95000065899
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Rory B. Weiner, Esq.
(Name of Contact Person)
Rory B. Weiner, P.A.
(Firm/Company)
671 Lumsden Road
(Address)
Brandon, FL 33511
(City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Rory B. Weiner, Esq. at (813) 681-3300 (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
▼\$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Amendment SectionAmendment SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

. Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles

of dissoluti	on:		J	
FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department	of Stat	e:	
	The Wrench, Inc.			
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): P95000065899			
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: February 10, 2010			
	Effective date of dissolution <u>if applicable:</u> February 11, 2010 (no more than 90 days after dissolution)	on file da	te)	_
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)			
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cas was sufficient for approval.	t for di	ssolu	tion
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.			
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:	entitle	d	
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by			
	·	an kin	-	
	(voting group)	(12.15.1)	833	T.
			_	1,200
		7 (S)	3	
	Signature: Karen Ruel		ယ္	
	(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	हर्मक क्षेत्र कर्म इंग्लंड	1	
	Karen Ruel			
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)			
	President			
	(Title of person signing)			

Filing Fee: \$35

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation	The Wrench, Inc.
Date of dissolution w specified in the Articl	ill be the date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as es of Dissolution.
Description of inform	ation that must be included in a claim:
Name, addre	ess and telephone number of creditor;
The amount	of the claim and the date claim arose
Mailing address wher	e claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)
Ro	ry B. Weiner, Esq.
Ro	ry B. Weiner, P.A.
67	1 Lumsden Road, Brandon, FL 33511
	-
A claim against the al within 4 years after th	pove named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced e filing of this notice.
Karen	Ruel Have of the Person Filing Signature of the Person Filing